

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s).33517/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 25-05-2018 in RFA No. 4963/2014 passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana at Chandigarh)

AJIT SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.136339/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.136342/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date : 01-10-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.M. JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s)

Ms.Vanshaja Shukla, Adv.

Mr.Parmanand Yadav, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner states that there are number of identical matters arising out of the same acquisition proceedings pending in this court. We, however, find that the Registry has not given any details of these matters.

Let office to verify the same.

List all these matters in the next week along with the office report.

(Ashok Raj Singh)
Court Master

(Chander Bala)
Court Master