

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) Nos.31770-31777/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 25-05-2018 in RFA Nos.679/2014, 1800/2014, 5106/2014, 5141/2014, 5177/2014, 5195/2014, 9805/2014 and 316/2015 passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana at Chandigarh)

GUGAN SINGH ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ANR. ETC.

Respondent(s)

Date : 14-01-2019 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Anzu K.Varkey,Adv.
Mr. Ranbir Singh Yadav, AOR
Mr. Puran Mal Saini,Adv.
Mr. Pati Raj Yadav,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

Tag with SLP(Civil)No.24520/2018.

(ANITA MALHOTRA)
COURT MASTER

(CHANDER BALA)
COURT MASTER