

ITEM NO.10

COURT NO.7

SECTION IV-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 39475/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 25-05-2018 in RFA No. 4398/2013 25-05-2018 in RFA No. 3428/2013 25-05-2018 in RFA No. 5202/2014 25-05-2018 in RFA No. 769/2014 25-05-2018 in RFA No. 3388/2014 25-05-2018 in RFA No. 5170/2014 25-05-2018 in RFA No. 770/2014 25-05-2018 in RFA No.5129/2014 25-05-2018 in RFA No. 2199/2014 25-05-2018 in RFA No.5164/2014 25-05-2018 in RFA No. 5140/2014 25-05-2018 in RFA No.530/2014 25-05-2018 in RFA No. 1576/2014 25-05-2018 in RFA No.5203/2014 25-05-2018 in RFA No. 7296/2013 25-05-2018 in RFA No.5160/2014 25-05-2018 in RFA No. 1514/2014 25-05-2018 in RFA No.5151/2014 passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana at Chandigarh)

ISHWAR SINGH & ANR.

PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

LAND ACQUISITION COLLECTOR CUM
 DISTRICT REVENUE OFFICER & ORS.

RESPONDENT(S)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.5500/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.5501/2019-APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION and IA No.5503/2019-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP) and IA No.5502/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN. and IA No.5506/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING and IA No.5505/2019-DELETING THE NAME OF PETITIONER/RESPONDENT)

WITH

Diary No(s).37098/2018 (IV-B)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.7814/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.7816/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING)

Diary No(s).44018/2018 (IV-B)

(IA No.2860/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.2863/2019-APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION and IA No.2861/2019-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP) and IA No.2864/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN. and IA No.2862/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING)

Diary No(s).47476/2018 (IV-B)

(IA No.3296/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Date : 25-01-2019 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE
 HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH MAHESHWARI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.Abhay Pratap, Adv.
Mr.Gajanan Kirodiwal, Adv.
Ms.Manju Jetley, Adv.

Mr.Gagan Gupta, Adv.

Mr.Anil Mittal, Adv.
Mr.Vibhuti Sushant Gupta, Adv.
Mr.Ram Naresh Yadav, Adv.
Mr.Pushpendra Yadav, Adv.

Mr.Sanjeev Kumar Choudhary, Adv.
Mr.Swetank Shantanu, Adv.
Mr.Pratap Shankar, Adv.
Ms.Shilpi Shrivastava, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List the matters along with SLP (C) No.24520 of 2018.

(Ashok Raj Singh)
Court Master

(Chander Bala)
Court Master