

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 37088/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 25-05-2018 in RFA No. 7661/2013 25-05-2018 in RFA No. 4963/2014 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

SHIMBHU DAYAL & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HSIDC (NOW HARYANA STATE OF INDUSTRIAL AND
INFRASTRUCTURE DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION LTD.)

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and Interim Relief and
IA No.43557/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and
IA No.43559/2019-EXEMP.FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and
IA No.43558/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING)

WITH SLP DIARY NO.8979 OF 2019

(IA No.47675/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Date : 29-03-2019 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDU MALHOTRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Abhay Pratap, Adv.
(D.No.37088/2018) Ms. Manju Jetley, AOR

(D.No.8979/2019) Mr. Swetank Shantanu, AOR
Mr. Pratap Shanker, Adv.
Mr. Sanjiv Choudhary, Adv.
Mr. Prashant, Adv.
Ms. Indira, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

These matters to be listed along with SLP(C)No.24520 of 2018
and connected matters on Wednesday, the 24th April, 2019.

(MAHABIR SINGH)
COURT MASTER

(RAJINDER KAUR)
BRANCH OFFICER