

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No.11491/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 01-06-2018 in RFA No.7151/2012 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

KAMLA DEVI (DEAD) & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.59660/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING; IA No.59662/2019-APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION; IA No.59658/2019-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION; and, IA No.59663/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN.)

Date : 16-04-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDU MALHOTRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Naresh Kaushik, Adv.
 Mr. Manoj Joshi, Adv.
 Mr. Omung Raj Gupta, Adv.
 B. Purushothama Reddy, Adv.
 Mr. Devik Singh, Adv.
 Mrs. Lalita Kaushik, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List alongwith SLP (Civil) No.24520 of 2018.

(MUKESH NASA)
COURT MASTER

(SUMAN JAIN)
BRANCH OFFICER